
Highmark Health Options medical policies explain the medical services 
we may or may not cover. They are based on objective, credible 
sources, such as the latest scientific literature and citations, guidelines 
from nationally recognized health care organizations, evidence-based 
consensus statements, and expert opinions from our medical directors.

For more information, call Provider Services by calling 1-844-325-6251 
from 8 a.m. – 5 p.m., Monday through Friday, or contacting your 
Provider Account Liaison.
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2022 Q3 Provider Notitification Medical Policy Update

Medical Policy Name Policy Number Update/Changes

September Policies

Breast Reconstructive Surgery HHO-DE-MP-1027 No changes. Removed dx codes: Added D05.10, D05.11, D05.12, D05.80, D05.81, D05.82, D05.90, D05.91, D05.92, E71.440, R92.8, 
Z40.01.

Removal of Benign or Premalignant Skin 
Legions

HHO-DE-MP-1130 Added PA required. Added 17000, 17003, 17004, 96567, 96573, 96574, 10040. Added dx code for 17000, 17003, 17004-L57.0.

Responsive Neurostimulation for the 
Treatment of Refractory Partial Epilepsy

HHO-DE-MP-1131 Added 95976, 95977, 95983, 95984.

Medical Nutrition Management Services 
(MNT)

HHO-DE-MP-1133 Added PA required. Added S9470

Electrical Bone Growth Stimulation-Spinal HHO-DE-MP-1148 Added PA required. Added dx codes M43.18, M43.19, M43.23, M43.24, M43.25, M43.26, M43.27, M43.28, Q74.1, Q74.2, Q74.3, Q74.4, 
Q74.5, Q74.6, Q74.7, Q74.8, Q74.9, Q76.2, S62.001

Cardiac Monitors HHO-DE-MP-1152 Added PA required. Added 93261, Removed 93243. Added dx code for 93228 and 93229-I22.1, I22.9. Added dx code for 93261-Z45.02, 
Z95.810.

Physical Medicine HHO-DE-MP-1154 Added 97129, 97130, S9123, S9124, S9125, S9128, S9129, S9131, T1025, T1026. Added dx codes for S9476-G35, H81.10, H81.11, 
H81.12, H81.13, H81.20, H81.21, H81.22, H81.23, H81.311, H81.312, H81.313, H81.319, H81.391, H81.392, H81.393, H81.399, H81.4, 
H83.01, H83.02, H83.03, H83.09, I63.30, I63.311, I63.312, I63.313, I63.321, I63.322, I63.323, I63.329, I63.331, I63.332.

Pain Management Of Peripheral Nerves By 
Injection

HHO-DE-MP-1165 Removed 28899. Added 20552, 20553, 64405. Added dx code for 20526-G56.01, G56.02, G56.03. Removed dx codes for 28899-G57.50, 
G57.51, G56.52, G56.53. Added dx codes for 64405-G43.001. G43.009, G43.011, G43.019, G43.101, G43.109, G43.111, G43.119, 
G43.401, G43.409, G43.411, G43.419, G43.501, G43.509, G43.511, G43.519, G43.601, G43.609, G43.611, G43.619, G43.701, G43.709, 
G43.711, G43.719, G43.801, G43.809, G43.811, G43.819, G43.901, G43.909, G43.911, G43.919, G44.001, G44.009, G44.021, G44.029, 
G44.86, M54.81. Added dx codes for 64455-G57.90, G57.91, G57.92, G57.93.

Collection of Specimens HHO-DE-MP-1167 Removed 36416. 
External Counterpulsation (ECP) HHO-DE-MP-1168 Added PA required. 
Diagnosis and Treatment of Male Sexual 
Dysfunction

HHO-DE-MP-1169 Added PA required. Removed 54231, 54400, 54401, 54405, 54406, 54408, 54410, 54411, 54416, 54417, J0270, J2440, J2760. 

Autonomic Nervous System Function 
Testing

HHO-DE-MP-1170 Added PA required. Added dx code G61.0, G99.0, I95.0.

August Policies

Negative Pressure Wound Therapy (NPWT) 
in the Outpatient Setting

HHO-DE-MP-1039 Added PA required. 

Allogeneic Hematopoietic cell transplantion 
for genetic diseases and acquired and 
anemia

HHO-DE-MP-1098 Added DX codes D56.0, D56.1, D56.2, D56.3, D56.5, D56.8, D56.9, D57.00, D57.01, D57.02, D57.03, D57.09, D57.1, D57.20, D57.211, 
D57.212, D57.213, D57.218, D57.219, D57.40, D57.411, D57.412, D57.413, D57.418, D57.419, D57.42, D57.431, D57.432, D57.433, 
D57.438, D57.439, D57.44, D57.451, D57.452, D57.453, D57.80, D57.811, D57.812, D57.813, D57.818, D57.819, D60.0, D60.1, D60.8, 
D60.9, D61.01, D61.09, D61.1, D61.2, D61.3, D61.810, D61.811, D61.818, D61.82, D61.89, D61.9, D70.0, D81.0, D81.1, D81.2, D81.30, 
D81.31, D81.32, D81.39, D81.6, D81.7, D81.89, D81.9, D82.0, E75.21, E75.22, E75.240, E75.241, E75.242, E75.243, E75.248, E75.249, 
E75.3, E76.01, E76.02, E76.03, E76.1, E76.210, E76.211, E76.219, E76.22, E76.29, E76.3, E76.8, E76.9, E77.0, E77.1, E77.8, E77.9, Q78.2

Hematopoietic Cell Transplantation (HCT) for 
Autoimmune Diseases

HHO-DE-MP-1103 Added dx codes M34.0, M34.1, M34.2, M34.81, M34.82, M34.83, M34.89, M34.9.

Orthopedic Applications of Stem-Cell 
Therapy

HHO-DE-MP-1122 Added PA required. Removed 38206, 38230, 38232, 38241.

Ultrafiltration in Decompensated Heart 
Failure

HHO-DE-MP-1127 Added PA required. 

Skin Replacement Therapy for Chronic 
Nonhealing Wounds in the Outpatient Setting

HHO-DE-MP-1132 Added PA required.

Cochlear Implants HHO-DE-MP-1145 Added PA required. Removed L8614.
Fecal Microbiota Transplant HHO-DE-MP-1146 Added PA required.
Repetitive Transcranial Magnetic Stimulation 
(rTMS)

HHO-DE-MP-1147 Added PA required. Added dx codes F42.2, F42.8, F42.9.

Non-spinal Bone Growth Stimulation HHO-DE-MP-1149 Added PA required. Removed DX codes M43.00, M43.01, M430.02, M43.03, M43.04, M43.05, M43.06, M43.07, M43.08, M43.09, M43.10, 
M43.011, M43.12, M43.13, M43.14, M43.15, M43.16, M43.17, M43.18, M43.19, M80.00X, M80.011K, M80.012K, M80.109K, M80.021K, 
M80.022K, M80.029K, M80.031K, M80.032K, M80.039K, M80.061K, M80.062K, M80.069K, M80.071K, M80.072K, M80.079K, M80.08XK, 
M80.80XK, M80.811K, M80.812K, M80.819K, M80.821K, M80.822K, M80.829K, M80.831K, M80.832K, M80.839K, M80.841K, M80.842K, 
M80.849K, M80.851K, M80.852K, M80.859K, M80.861K, M80.862K, M80.869K, M80.871K, M80.872K, M80.879K, M80.88XK, M84.364K, 
M84.369K, M84.371K, M84.372K, M84.373K, M84.374K, M84.375K, M84.376K, M84.377K, M84.378K, M84.379K, M84.38XK, M84.40XK, 
M84.411K, M84.412K, M84.419K, M84.421K, M84.422K, M84.429K, M84.431K, M84.432K, M84.433K, M84.434K, M84.439K, M84.441K, 
M84.442K, M84.443K, M84.444K, M84.445K, M84.446K, M84.451K, M84.452K, M84.453K, M84.454K, M84.459K, M84.461K, M84.462K, 
M84.463K, M84.464K, M84.469K, M84.471K, M84.472K, M84.473K, M84.474K, M84.475K, M84.476K, M84.477K, M84.478K, M84.479K, 
M84.48XK, M84.50XK, M84.511K, M84.512K, M84.519K, M84.521K, M84.522K, M84.529K, M84.531K, M84.532K, M84.533K, M84.534K, 
M84.539K, M84.541K, M84.542K, M84.849K, M84.550K, M84.5551K, M84.552K, M84.553K, M84.559K, M84.561K, M84.562K, M84.563K, 
M84.564K, M84.569K, M84.571K, M84.572K, M84.573K, M84.574K, M84.575K, M84.576K, M84.58XK, M84.60XK, M84.611K, M84.612K, 
M84.619K, M84.621K, M84.622K, M84.629K, M84.631K, M84.632K, M84.633K, M84.634K, M84.639K, M84.641K, M84.642K, M84.649K, 
M84.650K, M84.651K, M84.652K, M84.653K, M84.659K, M84.661K, M84.662K, M84.663K, M84.664K, M84.669K, M84.671K, M84.672K, 
M84.673K, M84.674K, M84.675K, M84.676K, M84.68XK, M84.750A, M84.750D, M84.750G, M84.750K, M84.750P, M84.750S, M84.751A, 
M84.751D, M84.751G, M84.751K, M84.751P, M84.751S, M84.752A, M84.752D, M84.752G, M84.752K, M84.752P, M84.752S, M84.753A, 
M84.753D, M84.753G, M84.753K, M84.753P, M84.753S, M84.754A, M84.754D, M84.754G, M84.754K, M84.754P, M84.754S, M84.755A, 
M84.755D, M84.755G, M84.755K, M84.755P, M84.755S, M84.756A, M84.756D, M84.756G, M84.756K, M84.756P, M84.757A, M84.757D, 
M84.757G, M84.757K, M84.757P, M84.757S, M84.758A, M84.758D, M84.758G, M84.758K, M84.758P, M84.758S, M84.759A, M84.759D, 
M84.759G, M84.759K, M84.759P, M84.759S, M96.0, Q76.2, S02.0XXK, S02.110K, S02.111K, S02.112K, S02.113K, S02.118K. S02.119K, 
S02.19XK, S02.2XXK, S02.400K, S02.401K, S02.402K, S02.411K, S02.412K, S02.413K, S02.42XK, S02.5XXK, S02.600K, S02.609K, 
S02.66XK, S02.69XK, S02.91XK, S02.92XK, S12.000K, S12.001K, S12.01XK, S12.02XK, S12.030K, S12.031K, S12.040K, S12.041K, 
S12.090K, S12.091K, S12.100K, S12.101K, S12.110K, S12.111K, S12.112K, S12.120K, S12.121K, S12.130K, S12.131K, S12.14XK, 
S12.150K, S12.151K, S12.190K, S12.191K, S12.200K, S12.201K, S12.230K, S12.231K, S12.24XK, S12.250K, S12.251K, S12.290K, 
S12.291K, S12.300K, S12.301K, S12.330K, S12.331K, S12.34XK, S12.350K, S12.351K, S12.390K, S12.391K, S12.400K, S12.401K, 
S12.430K, S12.431K, S12.44XK, S12.450K, S12.451K, S12.490K, S12.491K, S12.500K, S12.501K, S12.530K, S12.531K, S12.54XK, 
S12.550K, S12.551K, S12.590K, S12.591K, S12.600K, S12.601K, S12.630K, S12.631K, S12.64XK, S12.650K, S12.651K, S12.690K, 
S12.691K, S22.001K, S22.008K, S22.009K, S22.010K, S22.011K, S22.018K, S22.019K, S22.020KPercutaneous Left Atrial Appendage Closure 

(LAAC) Device
HHO-DE-MP-1151 Added PA required. Added 33340

July Policies

Biochemical Markers for Bone Remodeling HHO-DE-MP-1016 Added PA required. Removed 82607, 82608, 83090, 83937, 76977, 77078, 77080, 77081, 84075, 84078, 84080, 83500, 83505.  Added 
Noncovered DX codes for CPT code 84080.

Hyperbaric Oxygen Therapy HHO-DE-MP-1029 Added PA required.
Balloon Ostial Dilation of the Sinus and 
Implantable Sinus Stents

HHO-DE-MP-1055 Removed dx code M48.06

Endovascular Procedures for Intracranial 
and Extracranial Cerebral Vascular Disease

HHO-DE-MP-1056 Added PA required. Added 37217.

Coronary Revascularization HHO-DE-MP-1057 Added PA required. 
Saturation Biopsy for Diagnosis and Staging 
of Prostate Cancer

HHO-DE-MP-1089 ARCHIVED

Bone Mineral Density Studies HHO-DE-MP-1105 Added PA required to 77078. Added dx codes G40.001, G40.009, G40.011, G40.019,K90.0, R93.7, Z79.818, Z79.890, Z79.899
Intra-Arterial/Intravenous Therapeutic 
Procedures

HHO-DE-MP-1109 Removed CPT code C1725, C1874, C1876, C1885, C2625.

Fetal Surgery For Prenatally Diagnosed 
Malformations

HHO-DE-MP-1110 Added PA required.

Treatments For Lymphedema HHO-DE-MP-1111 Added PA required. Added 12 visit limit.
Urinary Incontinence Therapy HHO-DE-MP-1117 Added PA required. Added 12 visit limit per year. 
Liver Transplant HHO-DE-MP-1124 Updated dx code E71.0, added E71.39, E78.0, D83.0 Removed E71.521
Gender Affirmation Services HHO-DE-MP-1216 Added 19318, 53410. Removed 11950, 11951, 11952, 11954, 15780, 15781, 15782, 15783, 15820, 15821, 15822, 15823, 15825, 15826, 

15828, 15829, 15830, 15832, 15833, 15834, 15837, 15838, 15839, 15847, 157876, 21120, 21121, 21122, 21123, 21125, 21127, 21137, 
21138, 21139, 21172, 21175, 21179, 21180, 21208, 21209, 21210, 21230, 21235, 21248, 21249, 21255, 21256, 21260, 21261, 21263, 
21267, 21268, 21270, 21275, 21899, 27656, 30400, 30410, 30420, 30430, 30450, 31573, 31574, 31587, 31599, 31750, 31899, 67900, 
67901, 67902, 67903, 67904, 67906, 67908, 69300, 92507, 92508




